

## Spare Parts

Pos.	Part no.	Quantity	Description	Type	Flag. <sup>1</sup>
1_10	1226314	1	housing	SZK 30.9	
1_20	1226291	1	piston rod	SZK 30.9	
1_30	1226315	1	cylinder bottom	SZK 30.9	
1_40	1192431	1	distance tube	SZK 30.9	
1_50	1192427	1	guide bush	SZK 30.9	R
1_60	1192428	1	guide bush	SZK 30.9	R
1_70	1226316	1	switch support	SZK30.9	
1_80	212532	1	piston	SZK 30.9	R
1_85	1335085	1	ring buffer	for SZK 30.9 20 mm stroke	
1_90	1194774	1	metallic scraper	SZK 30.9	RD
1_100	257263	2	o-ring	28x1.5	RD
1_110	364517	1	quad ring seal	16.2 x 2.62	RD
1_120	273799	2	seal plug	G 1/8	
1_130	200683	1	hexagon nut	M6 – 8 DIN 934	
1_140	200752	1	washer	A6.4 DIN 125	
1_150	200536	1	set screw	M5x6 DIN 913	
1_155	242046	1	dowel pin	M3x3 DIN 916	
1_160	361488	1	dowel pin	5m6x16 DIN 2338	R
1_170	224097	2	countersunk screw	M3x6 DIN 7991	
1_180	230975	1	countersunk screw	M5x12 DIN 7991	
1_190	200448	2	cap screw	M3x6 DIN 7984	
1_200	200413	1	cap screw	M5x12 DIN 6912	
1_220	242041	2	cap screw	M5x40 DIN 6912	
1_230	200973	2	lock washer	S3	
1_240	200975	3	lock washer	S5	
1_250	1227025	1	satellite unit	T24.1	
1_260	1248325	1	adjusting washer	26x37x0,5 DIN 988	
4	1232948	1	plug adapter straight T24.2		
	1232952	1	plug adapter angle T24.3		
2	214091	1	cap screw	M5x25 DIN 912	
3	214090	1	washer	D5,3 DIN 433	

## spare parts sets / accessories

Pos.	Part no.	Quantity	Description	Type	
	1230756	1	repair kit	SZK 30.9	
	1230750	1	seal kit	SZK 30.9	

<sup>1</sup> R = included with repair kit, D = included with seal kit

